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Cat. no. 261

42) EEERAE : hEIC DOV (REE)

kyoo  RInsen Book CoO. ko




1

2)

3

(1) Froy T Ty« BERK - FHOBK

FryvITwo 3 JGCSYv—(U\UNU—)F

oy RroMg] XX UDIRUTE] [ROIEHDFHIEE ]
Three chap-books published by J.G. Rusher : London Jingles and Country Tales, for Young People; The
Ciries of Banbury and London, and Celebrated Stories ; The Children in the Wood Restored. 10.2 x 6.5
cm, 16pp. each, board case. 100,000

* RKRARGTA)DF v TT v, London Jingles [FFF# &, Cries of Banbury(C 1 EFAXVENHE. EHT—2 A,

FvrvITyvI(ORXDFHENE) 3 SLXTV(ISZXT—)H

[EEfR] [#RE b=—DHDA] [HYUIN—DERK]
Ross’s Juvenile Library published by J. Lumsden & son. Divine Songs, in Easy Language, for the Use of
Children. By [.Watts. 1814. Tommy Thumb’s Song-Book, for all Little Masters and Misses. By Nurse
Lovechild. 1814. The Adventures of Captain Gulliver, in a Voyage to Lilliput. 1815. 10.2 x 6.5 cm., 32pp.
each, ink inscription to covers, board case. 80,000

*FARAS (HREENXVEN) . BT —A A

1
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[Alphabet] Nieu Prenteboekje voor de Lieve Kleinen. Met bijgevoegde leslesjes naar hunne vatbaarheid.
Second edition. Franeker, G. Ypma, [1848-9]. 31.0 x 49.5 cm., cloth case. 70,000

* FHEARE 7 RERATC. Z5VIBDTILI 7Ny bR, FEFNTOENVRETHERDBEICRD SNTND. U=,
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A Museum for Young Gentlemen and Ladies: Or, A Private Tutor for Little Masters and Misses. London,

J. Newbery, 1763. 13.4 x 9 cm., marbled paper over board, morocco-backed case, lacking covers and 3 leaves.
70,000

*RIER, AXIET 7O VIUCTEF. ¥—JIUREEERE. BEOY I8 —X A,

(FrvITTvIIhbLWLWFE

The Pet Lamb, in Rhythm, Intended as an Innocent Exercise for the Memory of Children. To which are
added, The Ladder of Learning, and The Robin. By J.B. London, William Darton, [1829]. 17.5 x 10.8 c¢m.,
original wrappers, gift inscription to endpaper, light offsetting to text. 40,000

* FIARE 1 2AUNER. TTRIR. [BEENVEAN. AXHEED,

(FryvITvIIEY 3 v T \U—DYEE

Bishop, J.: The History of Little Harry: Comprising Three Pleasing Tales. London, Dean and Munday,
[c.1830]. 13.2 x 10.7 cm., original wrappers, cover chipped at the top, tear to text restored. 40,000
* FREMG 7 R TR, RN A3 B L (WIFNE/HIER) .
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[Miniature books] Le Petit Lapeyrouse.- Aventures d’un petit voyageur.- Curiosités des moeurs et

coutumes des peuples.- Le Buffon de I'enfance.- Les Fééries amusantes.- Les Lecons maternelles. Paris,

Marcilly, n.d.[c.1830]. 10.5 x 13.5 cm.(box: 18 x 12 x 14.5 cm.), calf-backed marbled boards, slightly foxing

to text, housed in board box (somewhat damaged). 6 vols. 120,000

* ZMCIEARS 6 DM, LHDT 1%y hAD, BEVWDEEY—JIVEMRE. NOX—TILR. APV ZHDHMRFIE
BiF, FROEMRET —X(MEH) Ao

THHEENE 2887

[Miniature books] Bibliotheque de I'enfant studieux. Histoire naturelle des quadrupedes; Histoire naturelle

des oiseaux; Tableaux de I'histoire des juifs; Tableaux de Ihistoire de la Grece; Tableaux de histoire romaine;

Tableaux de Ihistoire de France (2 tomes); Costumes et moeurs de différentes nations. Bruxelles, Avransard, G.

Gastebois et Cie, n.d.[c.1820]. 8.8 x 6.2 cm., cloth, spine gilt. 8 vols. in 7. 140,000

* BB - BHES - DY VOEL - FUY P OFEE - O—YDEE - TS5V ADEE - EREORMBFZDOE 8E 7N S5E0.
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Crane, Walter : «Routledges New Sixpenny Toy Books» & «Shilling Toy Books»: The Sleeping Beauty;
Jack and the Beanstalk; Princesse Belle Etoile. London, Routledge,[1873-1876]. 24.8 x 18.6 cm. / 26.3 x
22.5 cm., covers with small tears (repaired), spine of «The Sleeping Beauty» torn and repaired with scotch tape,

the other two are bound in one with cloth-backed board. 3 vols. 150,000
¥ TRYY R ITU7 VX GFEEIFER S - Ty o805 IV — - T UAV7iER. ZDRIEFIEIRE ARRRIC K D3EUWEIR]
THRKRIEAG ZIB Uz, HIBEIDRED 2BEERFRECTERULCBDIC[EENDHDOEL] 1M (BT —T/E) ZIlA c=R.
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Crain, Walter : A Masque of Days. From the last essays of Elia. London, Cassell, 1901. 28.5 x 21.5 cm.,
cloth-backed pictorial boards, slightly rubbed, front endpaper torn at hinge. 30,000

LAV I BEDRE
Crane, Walter : Queen Summer. Or the Journey of the Lily and the Rose. London, Cassell & co., 1891. 28.5
x 20.8 cm., cloth-backed pictorial boards, with 9 pages of advertisement. 30,000

10) 11) 12)

JU—FDITA UL R H—FY

Greenaway, Kate : Marigold Garden. Pictures and rhymes by Kate Greenaway. Engraved and printed by
Edmund Evans. London, Frederick Warne, n.d. 25.2 x 19.8 cm., cloth-backed pictorial boards, endpapers
browned, pencil inscription (dated 1910 Xmas) to title. 45,000

JU—F oA  BOFTT

Greenaway, Kate : Under the Window. Engraved and printed by Edmund Evans. London, Routledge &
Sons, n.d. 23.6 x 19.2 cm., cloth-backed pictorial boards, corners worn, inner hinge partly detached, pencil
inscription (dated 1907 Xmas) to endpaper. 8,000
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954 RILT - PIVTADIEYEE
Kreidolf, Ernst : Alpenblumenmirchen. Erlenbach-Ziirich, Rotapfel, [1922]. 26.0 x 32.3 cm., cloth-backed
pictorial board. 70,000

54 RILT (BRI BIIZNARS
Kreidolf, Ernst : Bei den Gnomen und Elfen. Ziirich und Leipzig, Rotapfelverlag, 1929. 28.8 x 22.2 ¢m.,
cloth-backed pictorial board. 70,000

954 RILT :TED X)L\
Kreidolf, Ernst : Blumen-Mirchen. Zweite auflage. K6ln, Schaffstein, n.d. [c. 1908]. 18.8 x 27.5 cm., cloth-
backed pictorial board. 80,000

54 RIVT (feZiEHRRIC
Kreidolf, Ernst : Lenzgesind. Ziirich und Leipzig, Rotapfel, n.d. [1926]. 26.0 x 32.5 cm., cloth-backed
pictorial board. 60,000
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Freyhold, Konrad Friedrich Edmund von : Osterbuch.

(‘Hasenbucly). Verse von Christian Morgenstern. Berlin, Bruno

Cassirer, [1908]. 23.7 x 31.0 cm., rebound in cloth-backed

pictorial board, each leaf but titlepage trimmed and mounted on

laid paper, small tear repaired. 100,000

* HHCERIBHR SRR UTCBER 7 A ML bORICEILT > 2T IL D=
KEfEiaR, HY)A —RY—(CHHETHITZTE U TCOVEDEIENEN
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[Movable book] Langen, H.: Schneewittchen. Aus Grimms
Mirchen. Stuttgart, Waldorfschul-Spielzeug & Verlag, 1926. 50,000
*HRD—HMHAEDED UN\Tied. a2 buw AL DT 7L RILTER (A
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Aldin, Cecil : An Artist’s Models. With 20 plates. London, H.E & G. Witherby, n.d. [1930]. 28.8 x 19.5

cm., velum over boards, spine and rear cover gilt, t.e.g., uncut. One of 310 copies signed by the artist on

English hand-made paper. 80,000

*EYBE T AT ZE LTIV - 77ILEY > (1870-1935) B EFILEDESDIERTEBICDVWTEW R, — B0 AR08 7Z IR
JISLE. KE BCLLENIZEEBHDIDEUWVWRE, BROU A > ABREI0ZH 7 A U A THEFESINIB0ED S5, 1932
FIVUIANZADBMDSHHEANEBFE RN,

PILFY EVIIVA (IR

Aldin, Cecil : Pickles. London, Henry Frowde and Hodder & Stoughton, [1909]. 29.3 x 25.5 c¢m., cloth,

edges a bit foxed, small hole in plate 17, some foxing to margins, small stamp of number on front free

endpaper, exlibris. 90,000

*PABPIEFROVCTOSZHNCRHDIEA, 24mDLERIBRA. 70OX%F. KE—EIT/NSLITEI2 X156 mm). &
HIC—E = H DD 2HRICBULIREE,
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Austen, John (illus.) / France, Anatole : The Gods are Athirst. Translated by Alfred Allinson. London, John
Lane, 1933. 24 x 16 cm., cloth, covers gilt, occasional minor foxing, small bookseller’s label. Signed by the
artist. 65,000
* 3BRIDOIRBIORR N ZND D, BEICE—ATVDTAU A,

UFv—RVY2:1I3Y -F—RFTY (BRARER)

[Austen] Richardson, Dorothy : John Austen and the Inseparables. London, William Jackson, 1930. 22.5 x
15.5 cm., cream cloth, spine gilt, t.e.g. One of 100 copies signed by the author and the artist, with an original
woodcut signed and numbered by the artist. 70,000

*FHE - BROYAVAREIED S5, F—AT VICKDYA VBRUT VI \—AKRE 1 72T
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Dulac, Edmund(illus.) / Poe, Edgar Allan : The Bells & Other Poems. New York & London, Hodder and
Stoughton, n.d. With 28 tipped-in colour plates. 28.6 x 22.8 cm., cloth with gilt title and blind-stamped deco-
ration, slightly soiled. 90,000

TASYIE/ YIATRET :TUNA L

Dulac, Edmund (illus.) Shakespeare’s Comedy of the Tempest. London, Hodder and Stoughton,
n.d.[1908]. 25.2 x 19.0 cm., publisher’s cloth with gilt decoration, corners slightly bumped, 40 tipped-in
colour plates with tissue guards. 200,000

* FEAMRIOR. SERIORR. EEMEH.

A=FIWU 2T T rEILRE: KBZUDHF
Detmold, E.J.(illus.)/ Maeterinck, M.: Hours of Gladness. Translated by A. Teixeira de Mattos. London /
New York, George Allen / Dodd, Mead & Co., 1912. 23.0 x 28.0 cm., cloth, uncut. 30,000

24) 25) 26)
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Robinson, Charles (illus.)/Shelley, Percy Bysshe : The Sensitive Plant. London: Heinemann, (1911). 26 x

19 cm., gilt pictorial vellum, slightly bowed. 180,000

# 19 RD S0 ICHIIEICIGOE R CER UIcOEY Y V=28 0— A, F+—ILX-OE>YY > (1870-1937) (CK D ERES
MhR18#7ZIND D, THEEAT T T L%,

W-E—X=0OEVVVE "YIAJAET . EORDE

Heath-Robinson, W. (illus.) / Shakespeare, William : A Midsummer Night's Dream. New York, Henry

Holt & Co., 1914. 29 x 23.5 cm., pictorial cloth, t.e.g., uncut, covers rubbed and soiled, spine sunned and

chipped at top and bottom, exlibris of Antoinette Quinby Scudder. 80,000

*NS—BEARIRICE. SEAE ZOFRRADED. T5 - AXD Y MEESH, SORE, Ko, FUAY k., REHD
BXREN. 577, BER.
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Thomson, Hugh (illus.)/ Sheridan, R. B.: Die Listerschule. Von Richard Brinsley Sheridan mit Bildern
von Hugh Thomson.Stuttgart und Berlin, Deutche Verlags-Anstalt, n.d. With tipped-in color plates. 28 x 22
cm., cream cloth with gilt decoration, t.e.g., pictorial endpapers, uncut, covers spotted, occasional foxing. One
of 1000 copies. 10,000



30) YWIRT4—)UR-NUw a7 L BB
Grahame, Kenneth / Parrish, Maxfield(illus.) : The Golden Age. London, John Lane the Bodley Head ,
1900 [1800 on rect of half-title]. With illustrated titlepage and 18 monochrome plates. 20.8 x 15.5 cm.,
burgundy cloth with gilt decoration, t.e.g., uncut. 50,000

31) WORFTRE DRI -INAV—L:)VI\ATV—b
Khayyam, Omar / MacManus, Blanche (illus.) : Rubdiydt. Edward Fitzgerald’s translation. With twelve
illustrations by Blanche MacManus. London, The De La More press, 1920. 19.8 x 13.0 cm., limp morocco
with gilt decoration, t.e.g. 40,000
*BERID L12mDFEA. TSV F - WINF R (1869-1935)[F 77 X U HDER - fER. F+0OJU [RBEOED T U R | EDiE
THSND, EOv AL(CEEHZRUCTRAK, R

30) 31)
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Khayyam, Omar / Pogdny Willy (illus.) : Rubdiydt. The first and fourth renderings in English verse by

Edward Fitzgerald. London, George G. Harrap, 1930. 27.0 x 21.2 cm., full morocco, spine and upper cover

gilt, t.e.g, uncut, unopened. One of 750 copies of the English issue signed by the artist, with an etching by

Pogdny signed in pencil. 300,000

* RESREFCALROBETHIOERE U/ \ VAU —HEDERD « U— - IRAZ— (1882-1955) (K215 —ERAKKR 12872 X
®Hd. FHEICIFT TS LMICEHRSNCBRDOA Y FPEEDIATNTVD, EOvIER, XE. 7VHY b A VARE
7508BD S5, FRMIFOREERS A (5 Ao
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Cullen, Countee(illus.) : Color. New York, Harper & Brothers, 1925. 19.5 x 13.5 cm., cloth-backed boards,
covers and corners rubbed, spine faded, paper label chipped, endpaper browned, ink inscription. 18,000
*N\—UL - VRYVRAZERERITDFHA. NOVT « - AL (1908-1946) DFFke. £EAFR 4 RODED. A3HEE - T Rw b
. HUORK., =i -AMEH. BiRE. RERULEE. SNIVRN. (VI8 AE,

34) AT vFU—AF ADFEEZR
Sketchley, R. E. D.: English Book Illustration of To-Day. Appreciations of the Work of Living English Illus-
trators with Lists of their Books. With an introduction by Alfred W. Pollard. With many illustrations. London,
Kegan Paul Trench, Triibner, 1903. 16.0 x 25.0 cm., original cloth, uncut. 18,000
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Barbier, George & Georges Lepape (illus.) / Louys, Pierre : Aphrodite. Paris, Les Bibliophiles de 'Ame-

rique Latine, 1954. 29 x 20 cm., broché (unbound), slipcase. 2 vols. 900,000

*ET—)U- LA RICKDERT7 UF T RUPZEESICUBREEN/IGZ., 7—)U- T IERKRITD2ERYa/)LY 1 - /)UbE
TEIIINWY 2 UNTICRDIFEGPEEINF D, 1508077 2D T S VZRWNZI25ED 55, S GREA) . AR,

NIVDETE, LI : R- JUAEKOBREITIAK
Barbier, G.(illus.)/ Regnier, H. de : Les Rencontres de Monsieur de Bréot. Paris, chez A. et G. Mornay,
«Les Beaux Livres», 1930. 20.2 x 15.5 cm., pictorial wrappers. 60,000

NIVZI)VE, TJUFP =935 7S5 IKEDEEZE (EKILE)

Bertall (illus.)/Brillat-Savarin : Physiologie du goiit, ou, Méditations de gastronomie transcendante.

Précédée d’une notice biographique par Alph. Karr. Paris, Gabriel de Gonet, n.d.(1848). 23.8 x 16 cm., half

shagreen, t.e.g. 100,000

*EBROREZHATHDI v - PUTIVA - TUFP=T 75> (1756-1826) DEE. NILFIVICKDER. TRy hEH. &
Vv ISR R,

36) 37)
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Bilibine, Ivan (illus.) : Contes de LIsba. Traduction de H. Issetlis & B. Auroy. N.p., Boivin et Cie., 1931. 29
x 23.5 cm., pictorial cloth, t.e.g., spine worn, covers soiled, browning. 80,000
* AP - EUEV(1876-1942) (F0 2 7 DIFGER - BAEMR. ROERICIFO 7 DG BEICFIGE & HASEM
FEDROND, FEBRN—/U V—HRERASTDRFEICEU E VDERZRA DD, A5—MNARKR 8 ELHDEE
BWIcZINER. IEATDOREK, K. BEN. REEN, A= - MEHE.
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Claudel, Paul / Keisen, Tomita (illus.) : Sainte Geneviéve. Poéme. Tokio, Chinchiocha, 1923. Les figures
de Sainte Geneviéve ont été dessinées par Audrey Parr sur les indications de l'auteur et gravées sur bois 2 Tokyo
par Bonktsu Igami, d'aprés le procédé japonais, la page de titre I'Explicitont été dessinées par Noémi Pernessin.
Papier spécial dit "hocho" avec filigrane S G. 32.5 x 13.5 cm., accordion binding with wood covers, cloth case.

220,000
* 7O0—TI)LDFCA— RU— - )\—DF v P U RREEMFUIDEZRA D (RREFLNBICED) . BREDFHE, BA. BR

E10008BD D B,

40) Ry zE " EILFY : I—IVINSEKADREDOR
Duche, Jacqueline(illus.) /Mornand, Pierre: Le Dernier Amour de Madame de Marlborough. Paris,
Georges Servant, n.d. 21.5 x 17 cm., marbled paper over boards. One of 330 copies. 45,000

*¥—TJVEMRE. FICEEEAR. NO25. REBBDS 5,

41) T4 VB Xy ILS Y SEDEE
Dyl, Yan B.(illus.) / Mac Orlan, Pierre : La Danse macabre. Vingt dessins de Yan B. Dyl. Paris, Simon Kra,
1927. 31.8 x 25.2 cm., half morocco over marbled board, spine with gilt and mosaic decoration, t.e.g., uncut.
320,000
*ET—)U- XV ILIVICKD [BIRA [RE— R T8RRI ZE020DT I A . P—)U- TIBHDER - A ZA SU—5—,
FAIVICKDBERMEDERZHNC2IMDMY 30—V (BEFD.Y v IXTE) ZINHd. EAREOY IFEE (@R
). BICEERETY 1 U880, BRERA.
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Foujita, Tsuguharu (illus.) / Boissiere, Jules : Propos d’un intoxiqué. Paris, Javal & Bourdeau, [1929]. 29.5

x 23.6 cm., loose leaves in portfolio and slipcase. One of 25 copies printed on Annam and Japon ancien. 800,000

* NIV IT—)VICKBDN ML - mEORHEG CERFANSF BTk EE16ROBIRIRMODH Z#E LD IS5 T%E, Ealds
ZIL- I IRICKBDIRY I T—)bo #9788, 16DRM7ZE 4 18 (ZEMRICER - D =5 AKICER - ZrRIHIC iR - FHTIC
HRHE) U T2BEBD DB, REERATHE - A

HIO7PIWZ TSV T 1 )b D JINUDERE  (8#HR)

Gavarni, Grandville et al.(illus.) : La Diable a Paris : Paris et les Parisiens, a la Plume et au Crayon. Paris,

Hetzel, 1868. 27.8 x 18.2 cm., morocco-backed cloth, foxing, 2 vols. (of 4) 50,000

* 1845 4B ([CHATSNIHRRICT SV T4 )L [H DV EDDHR] P v ADEIEZEMNA B, £ 4EAD]1-25DdH, 5t
Ow g, 2, AXDV=E,

HI7IL_1EmE&E

Gavarni : Oeuvres Choisies de Gavarni. Revues, corigées et nouvellement clasées par 'Auteur. Paris, Hetzel,

1846. 27.2 x 18.3 cm., morocco-backed cloth, slightly rubbed, foxing,. 2 vols. (of 4) 40,000
* [ig - BEic & M2 (S BNV )V 4/, T.2 377/ —8 1 ) ZINH D,

IS50T 1)L TEDTIER

Grandpille, J. J.: Cent Proverbes. Paris, Garnier, n.d. 27.2 x 18.6 cm., red shagreen gilt and blind-stamped,

slightly rubbed, a.c.g., a few foxing. 150,000

* CEDSEBMICUISBEREREZ I 5D 1 )UIES TIEDHEFD N SiEie THE U ARIE. FEBMMRIOKZENER. > v
IV ZhHE. RIFEMEN. AXPV=,

a7 /—@/ZavtE. A= \WFIED & BEHDENDIR

Johannot, Tony (illus.) / Musset, Alfred de & PJ. Stahl : Voyage ou il vous plaira. Paris, Hetzel 1843. 27.2

x 20.0 cm., half calf bound by Semet & Plumelle, original wrapper bound in, t.e.g., uncut, ex-libris. 250,000

*PITLw R K22 v EP=) 25— ILIEIC & BBEINA h—U—Io. OV ERBROFEALRET BER ~=— -
2377/ — (1803-1852) Wit Z i U o fEfR. B3R MDBIRINORIRES KULHDAE 7R, BIRUICZ 1 v EDBREXE
A5, HAFFER. TRERA@BIY ), BER,

45) 46)
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[Etablissements Nicolas] Iribe, P:: Rose et Noir. Plaquette no. 2. Le mauvais génie. Précédé d’un Dialogue

Moderne en Trois Temps et Trois Coctails par René Benjamin. Paris, Etablissements Nicolas, 1931. 33.0 x 26.0

cm., paperbound. 50,000

*7—)U- FAERKRIDTIA T — K= - AU—TICLDEEEVID 2 @EEFEE U3 mREED UeRIE TS
DHRZHIFTVND, Z3T - TA VIEDIRERA/ (> T Ly b & UTH0BRE ClEfm s Nicy U—XDZHME (fElCBlanc et
Rouge. Bleu Blanc Rouge) T. ¥EXIBOZEZE UL TP AUADHY TILDBZEZFDHN TS, k. FifinCm
BN, AxX - "RISEVNYZHDBEULIREE,

ZOS5-JAVE TDAVURN (1981~36, 38F) 7t (hySYRILE- FHAY)

[Etablissements Nicolas] : Liste des Grands Vins Fins. Charenton-le-Pont (Seine), Etablissements Nicolas,

1931-1936, 1938. 23 x 18.5 cm., spiral binding, slightly rubbed, a few small tears to covers. 7 issues 250,000

* RAMFZTNZNEUPLEHOVIRE. Z2E AL ERSICBENEEIN. BREZSTCHT—HIRDOALLAICEDIAFTN.
BEDIRFHIYOTICEEFTOBVRER, SMOBGERIGLITO®ED, 1931F: AV R)b, 19825 )L 5>, 1933F:
00—, 1934%F S5 by —)L(AAMR MUANDBEFEA). 19355 F)L—. 1936F : Av Y RIL(LA T D MBRUYA
RTST4). 198F . A5, APV RIL(ILAT I RBROYA RIS T 1), EMEMRK. UVIRU. B26~508, FiK
[C—EB/INEN - BN D 5 D RFIRREF BT
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Laboureur, Jean-Emile (illus.) / Boulestin, X.-Marcel : Dans les Flandres britanniques. Paris, Societe

d’Edition «Le Dorbon aine, British Expeditionary Force, Mai 1915 - Janvier 1916. 33.5 x 26 cm., paper-

bound. 80,000

S E—RAHH, REBISVREEDERE U CHESNES IIL—ILET—IVAI VKD, REED TS NI TORBRSE
W CEm. 2AmDiEcZ IR, . BREL0DD 5,

STIL=IVE/YORy :I—=0TU—rDfcbDT—7

Laboureur, Jean - Emile (illus.) / Giraudoux, J.: Fugues sur Siegfried. Portrait de I'auteur par Gorvel, eaux-
fortes originales de Laboureur. Collection les Images du Temps. Paris, Lapina, 1930. 20 x 14.5 cm., paper-
bound. 60,000

49) 50)



51) Ya=X—RE " YUay7Pr=00—FEIJIULTDF BER
Schmied, E-L.(illus.)/ Lucien-Graux : CAgneau du Moghreb. N.p., Pour les Amis du Docteur Lucien-
Graux, 1942. 34.5 x 28.5 cm., unbound, slipcase. One of 125 copies vélin Vidalon. 180,000
* TSV )bA - 2a2=—R(1873-1941) (37 —)L - TORZERKR T DIREIR. BIR. HAR, bROEEAFEROEME. B
FCHIORERT A - ¥ 21=— RICKDARMR. 3. RKEKR, F—IA A, RBRUICEEDYA VA,

51) 52)

52) YEZTAEH " TIIVRIR4— IX—F T TILDYE —FE@v—-F—X)&b— (RER)
Simonidy, M.(illus.)/ Firdousi, A.: Histoire de Minoutcher selon le Livre des Rois. La traduction par Jules
Mohl. Paris, Piazza, 1919. 23.3 x 16.5 cm., pictorial wrappers, uncut. One of 450 copies printed on velin a la
cuve. 180,000
#10~TMECIOER ULy v BRDFAT DIV RO A 4 —[CLDREF[EE (v — - FT—X) LD IX—=F T TILOYEE

ZALER. FRERRIOR (EBAZD) ZhA 6. SV ITIL(Z/I\AIL) - Y EZT « (1870-1933) [F)IL— =7 HEDEZR. /U
[CTER L. 1900F0FECIRRAYIVERE U, . 7VAy b J1 5 Vi7ZEA UI40mBD S5,

53) I XFVE/ TrLU—X:

E—RKk-I-¥=ZI—)b:- F=Y2lbTaA
SHOIEEERE)
Siméon, E.(illus.) / Valéry, Paul : Modes et
Manieres d’aujourd’hui. Dixieme année - 1922.
[Paris], Collection Pierre Corrard, 1923. 29.0 x
19.0 cm., portfolio damaged. 100,000
*ET—)U- OS— IV BRLEER - {ERZIICH. #EFDmh
WiElESATHIT LRV U —XDHEERSE, [FVRITET
JERINAOU—= ] F=ZT—<ICUeId7 L U—-DF 0
ABREP =)V T ODWREIRY A4 > DE— NE12/7%Z
IH D, #EMkEEMICIEN - BHD DDA - KARIFEL

LVRRE, 230088 = 5 V7 ER LIc2718D D> B,

54) JYUa RV EO— LTl

NIVFIWE Y - R-By=EI—)L:R—ILET o )LIZ—
Bernardin de Saint-Pierre, Henri / Gérard, Girodet, Isabey, Lafitte,
Moreaule Jeune et Prudhon (illus.) : Paul et Virginie. Paris, Didot, 1806.
32 x 24.5 cm., quarter calf, spine gilt, marbled edges, ex-libris. 120,000
* WHHBBIGHOGHRIC, YT5—)b. IOF. A PXA, T Tqv b EO—-)b-
Jav, TUa RVDFREICKDHRE 6 REBEGEOGZERAD. BFFSE. /\O

N—JIE. 1Y aA Y MMM EBERT.
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55) O—A /b YIH:DRE CREHR)

Raucat, T./ Touchet, J.(illus.) : CHonorable Partie de Campagne. Paris, Les Bibliophiles du Papier, 1928.

26.5 x 21.0 cm., half morocco, one of 110 copies printed on velin blanc des papeteries Johannot, ex.41 printed

for Paul Cayeux, with a suite of line-drawing printed in grenat and a suite of illustrations unchosen for the

book. 300,000

R A, /MOy MERDEHEKRITRES N MY - O—71 (%Roger Poidatz, 1894-1976) " HATDREZH &(C
ZURNER. oY TODKEBEZY—TFHEUIERY 3 D—)UiEedfi. BRICEEBEDBIRIZ A — b 21 (1 FE(FAICHRE
SNIED o TR ZIND D, FFRERA. EBEDO Y JFEZE (DouarinlCKdRAK), BREIERD D5,

55) 56)

56) Ow 7R EREEE REWR)
Rops, F: Das Erotische Werk des Felicien Rops. Zweiundvierzig Radierungen des Meisters in Schwarzem
und Farbigem Lichtdruck. Privatdruck, 1905. 44 x 32 c¢m., in portfolio. 140,000
* IGMHCRANILF—DBER - FRER T T UV 7Y - Oy TRGARNMBEZERTIDBEENINFAT7UA N VTERULEDE D
SURICBME. R—RU—)b. USYUBELTRZD Ofc, RMERN. BRENLCEHR CHSNAKROTIOT 4 v IFTYF
VIDERRR (NS ZR— b T 3 UACUH D, FRES0EBDILZRR.

57) RFVSV NEDIPEHT
Steinlen (illus.): Dans la Vie. Cent dessins en couleurs. Avant-propos de Camille de Sainte-Croix. Edition H.
Piazza et Cie. Paris, Sevin et Rey, 1901. 14.0 x 20.0 cm., paperbound, spine damaged. 40,000
* 18 EFRITIDIRABHEE VIV - TS5 =R - AU 2 A MUICEBE SN/ (UDRMBEN SR Y VS5 DiffcEiRR L. [FUiEEE]
[HBEIBZAINEREODIFIDDIA MUICREDTERLIEDBD, BRICHAS—1 - K Y b=70D(CLDEEZN
9. ORICRAY VS VOBER(E/ 70)BRUPDEEFIRIRM, AR B (L TmMEI),.

58) UrSVE/Za— XU— BHROFE @)

Varin, Amédée (illus.)/ Nus, Eugene & Antony Méray : CEmpire des Légumes. Mémoires de Cucurbitus
ler. Paris, Gonet, n.d.(1851) . 27.8 x 18.5 c¢m., full morocco with gilt decoration, a.e.g., foxing. 350,000

* ISV T4 VDR CHofc 7 X5 - I7 S VDB SREEMRDRAZS TE 212 2 FEORDV ED (B3 1 Rl [#H4<]).
BROAANBICEFUXYEILT #—XBDT,. 7BEBDSIVA - FRUA VDEBETO TSV A 28R UlctEm. FEil
MREROM (RS D) 2R, EHEOY I8E, =H%F. AXY=ZH0D,

57) 58)



59)

60)

(W) FhZRhR - EFEZF

(DxAI-TUR)I=IVY w1 EKKIT (J15LRIBREIE)

[Vale Press] Coleridge, Samuel Taylor : The Rime of the Ancient Mariner. Vale Press, 1899. limp vellum

with yapp edges, uncut, slightly soiled, lacking ties, covers a little splayed, preserved in modern calf drop-back

box by Bayntun-Riviere. One of 10 copies on vellum from an edition of 220. 950,000

*IITA) - TUREEEOEAEMRT v—ILX - U vy (1866-1931) [CK D TRUSNIEARR LR, AFEFT=a2T)IL-F
A5— 0=)VU v IDRFIEEBKKITI ZRERDZETI TS ALICHIR UZRREI0EBD D5 (£22088H) . #z AT T3 L%,
BAEN. 8RR, RATENA VY - U T-)UICKDERBMEB UREZR UIcFFET — AN BEA,

(FIX-TVRAVIAOAET7 : QUAF VAT R (BRE008H)

[Doves Press] Shakespeare, William : The Tragedy of Coriolanus. Hammersmith, Doves Press, 1914. limp

vellum by the Doves Bindery, uncut, covers slightly splayed, preserved in morocco box. One of 200 copies on

Batchelor hand-made paper. 300,000

*JTTY - YUF—VET XY= D3 —A—CLDRIRSNEARMIEI T X - TURICKDER. 77 - R, FTX
RAFFICLDT TS LK, EOYIERT —A A, FEREMARE008D S5, MHER.

61) (VTATRED7 Ny R-TUR) ARV —ER&E £1-5%8

[Shakespeare Head Press] Spenser, Edmund / Quick, Hilda (illus.) : The Works of Edmund Spenser.
Oxford, Printed at the Shakespeare Head Press & Published for the Press by Basil Blackwell, 1930-1932. 29.0

x 20.3 cm., quarter calf over publisher’s marbled board. One of 375 numbered copies on handmade paper.
5 vols. (of 8) 40,000

* FREBHREH. 5FFEE. 7YY b FREERSBBOS5. £8BDEH1-5BDH.
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62)

63)

64)

65)

66)

67)

TIVLAROY b - TUVRITUR O A VHEH : ESFEOYEE (BRE20036)

[Kelmscott Press] Morris, William / Crane, Walter (illus.) : The Story of the Glittering Plain. Hammersmith,

Kelmscott Press, 1894. 29.5 x 22.0 cm., full vellum , one tie missing, ink inscription to flyleaf, else fine. 500,000

kDAY —- A VDERBRZNDD, T L&k BXFEHM FESKER2008D D B, RFBD o,
HUINDDHRAEICELUVIREE, BiRUICIHEEDXVEAN(1834F 4 B 6 HfT).

NIF RAEmE FV—IBEF)

Hesiodus Opera omnia Latinis versibus expressa atque illustrata a Bernardo Zamagna Ragusino. Parma,

Ex Regio Parmensi Typographio (G.B. Bodoni), 1785. 30 x 22 cm., blind-stamped morocco by Gruel, gilt

inside dentelles, a.e.g. Ownership entry and stamp of Frangois Pierre Guillaume Guizot. 190,000

* I v VT4 RY R RZDEEZHESDC) UV RERIBOTT. JU1TILICKDEHREO Y JER, =H%. BEREICT
SUADELR - BUART SV D - FI—DEEHNEEAE,

FTAIT4Y BET RER) 245

Dibdin, Thomas Frognall : The Bibliomania or
Book-Madness. Boston, The Bibliophile Society,
1903. 23.8 x 17.5 cm., marbled paper over boards,
spine gilt, uncug, fronticepiece in two states on Japanese
vellum and on Holland paper to each volume. One of
483 copies for members of the Boston Bibliophile
Society. 120,000

N—=)\— K EIRIDEE —KITUFVBEFAISY RCBIZEROEREES — 231

Herbert, W.: Typographical Antiquities; or An Historical Account of the Origin and Progress of Printing in
Great Britain and Ireland : Containing Memoirs of our Ancient Printers, and a Register of Books printed by them,
From the Year MCCCCLXXI to the Year MDC. London, Printed for The Editor, and sold by T. Payne, Benjamin
White, & c., 1785-1790. 21.5 x 27.0 cm, half calf, back broken, some foxing. 3 vols. 100,000

*AFURDEYMRARY 3 27 - T—LKX(1688-1768) B 7496 (C 1 BAL LTHATLIcBDZE. D+ UF L )\—){—= (718~
1790) MMERZIR 3 BARLLCHHTUIZBD. EIRIE-EYLDRRICATRDIE. BFFER. B+ EXE A =H0.

SOVX  EFFEORYZF5IE CEHEmmR) £68a411M

Lowndes, W. Th.: The Bibliographer’s Manual of English Literature. Containing an account of rare, curious,

and useful books, published in or relating to Great Britain and Ireland,... New ed., revised, corrected and
enlarged. London, Bohn, 1857-1864. 11.8 x 18.0 cm, board, worn and spine faded. 6 vols. in 11parts. 55,000

NV YU—- D7 )Ly —ARBE1StCTIAFEER R

Incunabula Typographica. A descriptive catalogue of the books printed in 15th century in the library of Henry.
Walters. Baltimore, 1906. 18.5 x 25.0 cm., contemporary calf, damaged with red rot, t.e.g., uncut. 25,000



(V) FZARERE - SRR

68) 7S VARBARREEIVIV-TS—X - AU A~V
BITIS (18914 6 H28H) ~#&FIS (19035 8 A21H)iceH (TETIS 26412547
Gil Blas. Hebdomadaire Illustrée. Supplément au Gil Blas. Année 1-13. Paris, 1891-1903. 5 vols. in half cloth
and 2 vols. in half calf. 641 numéros en 7 vols. 900,000

* HHARMEIDIL - TS5 - OERE UCHITSNISBREIRA DIV TS5 - D5Z2HIL. TxUZH8E, TIX b3
DT, et zE8Ci88. TdBEERELT. THOIV—ERBEE ORI VS UNETSNDD. ZDfEIC
BRILU 3D, FI—L WISV UPVRIL VT kv o Ny d. YTVEVSKER. &leT X MMIFE—/(
B ZJUiR— U)Xy, Jx)bb—R V3, TSVA R=F J=)LhU=X JqUL- K- USYVEHSH,
FHWIE, AS26365(CREOMETITAIRE DR, 18914 5 B30H~ 6 B21BICTHTS N2 4 5 £18914 5 B23B(CTIHTSE
NERIS 2 STRED DYV ARE] LA - ILISUICKDU IS TZINER) 22026 5= N UIcEEIL IV 32,
HTOEE 51 tZBECBICE&ﬂD‘@%D‘ 2AEMICEUVIREE, BT (189F11B10BFM4SHEFISSDEIDICEH
AEINTVB)HH, BIOREEARSL M. BE=GAR2M. 517,

69) IRAMEE [FHO—BER] BITIS (18574)~9925 (18694F) - 1148~11985 (18714F) 20 (KL AILF )Lt E)
La Semaine des Enfants. Magasin d’images et de lectures amusantes et instructives. Vol. 1 & 19 et 23. Paris,
Hachette & Lahure, 1857-1869, 1871. 28.5 x 19.5 cm., publishers cloth, gilt decoration to spine and covers
(partly worn), a.e.g., spine somewhat faded, slight foxing to text. 20 vols. 800,000
#1857, HHREILA - 7Y T v MOIfCEMmIEICEIT CAITI Uc&S 8 BEOFH@HBETIES (18624 7~ 9 BB 2 BHFT).

#:L—JIJEEA%(LJQEDEDE\@Z/ b ESE - IR - XEEEDHBENHH Y PAHAERBLER - EELFEICEDDEE. SHERE
uu@ﬂﬁ%@’%%@ NILFIbe RLe TREY - TSV ARTUEDEGHEEZY Dlc. 1857F051876F X THiTS NI

@FUTU’?TJ‘bU)’f’J]Ofﬁﬁj\EOHﬁO EERHE Y DR (R  =h%. SMICBRRECRAREZIND D, BT MEN -5
KB‘Z’J\ = REMEN. 1 sATRIBRULEASDDBEEICRVIRE.

70) [NV KFE—DE] GRSIUHE2kR) 15
Paris, ou le Livre des Cent-et-un. Paris, Ladvocat, 1832-1834, 1st (vol. 4-15) & 2nd (vol. 1-3) ed. 21.5 x
13.2 cm., half calf, binding worn, some foxing and waterstains. 15 vols. 80,000

* 10—, JULT YD, SVILT 4 —R. TAVELHSE UM, 528 & BHBEH. AXVZH.

71) 19HESERIEEIL - 47— 7 - ANIL] 515 (18685F108)~5E705 (18705 2 B)iehi &4 6 fit
Le Diable 2 Quatre. Collection compléte du No 1 (Octobre 1868) au No 70 (Février 1870). Paris, Imp.
Dubuisson, 1868-1870. 9.5 x 13.0 cm., half sheepskin, original wrappers bound in, ex-libris.

70 livraisons en 6 vols. 80,000

*ATF1VI—XZRNIC, EO2O07, HO—FI, AV, PJ)byvt. A=S0— H. K- D)X v r519itieDERL

I —FUR MMcBEDFROMY S EROREZER U TRRI L ICRRBETR. SHe0FER. RERRRA. $15850\H
L. EEH. $315 1 ~2BXR. HEICHAFORMICKDXFORIFHD.

69)
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72)

73)

74)

75)

76)

77)

78)

79)

80)
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(V) X% -HP= -

IN—2X{E@RE (26

Burns, Robert The Works. With 31 illustrations. New library edition. Edinburgh, Paterson, 1877-1879. 18.0

x 27.0 cm, full cloth, gilt stamped cover and spine. 6 vols. 50,000

*20v hSY ROERFAEUTSHEBRRICEINTVDO/IN— - )N—2X (1759-96) DIERE. MBS, . ARl
R RY VT DOEESREFALEBRZINDD, JORE

[Fx DY Rl FvTTY - Tx—0F—DEKRIRIT GIES 2R
[Chetwood, William Rufus] : The Voyages, Dangerous Adventures, and Imminent Escapes of Capt.
Rich. Falconer. Containing, The Laws, Customs, and Manners of the Indians in America, his Shipwrecks, his
Marrying an Indian Wife, his narrow escape from the Island of Dominico, etc. London, Printed for J.Marshal,
W. Chetwood... 1724. 9.0 x 16.5 cm., contemporary calf, red morocco label, joints beginning to crack at foot
of spine, light stain affecting first few leaves, otherwise clean. 98,000
¥4 UV L )—T7R - F I Dy RFBHICREDSHEE CRER. [EATHE]. B %R, [BADF RS EEDE
DD, AEIFI7T20FEDYIMDERE,. BRFEEZETIEUCE R, i, JRDFFER, Yaar/hMEin. xX=5H0,

T4 AUVAMUIERE (I5TFLMR) 212
Disraeli, B. Novels and Tales. Intro. by Ph. Guedalla. Bradenham edition. London, Davies, 1926-27. 14.5 x
22.0 cm., original brown cloth, t.e.g., uncut, illustrated dust-jackets(partly defective). 12 vols. 98,000

MRXDTIV: I3V 26

[Johnson]. Boswell, J.: Life of Johnson. Including Boswell’s journal of a tour to the Hebrides and Jonson’s
diary of a journey into North Wales. Edited by G. Brikbeck Hill. With portraits, map, chart, and facsimiles.
Oxford, Clarendon, 1887. 14.7 x 23.0 cm, quarter green leather, spine gilt. 6 vols. 80,000

I3V VDBGERNINY Ty hE @)

[Jonson, S.] Political Tracts. Containing, The False Alarm. Falkland’s Islands. The Patriot; and , Taxation on

Tyranny. London, Printed for W. Sraham; and T. Cadell, 1776. 13.0 x 21.5 c¢m, contemporary specled calf,

decorative gilt spines, hinges cracked, head and tail of spine chipped, corners frayed. 80,000

*1TOFECTHNS. BUAR/INY Ty FOBE, RITICHEDDRDICHE Y3 VYV UDED U4 DDIGHXThe False
Alarm (1770). Thoughts on the Late Transactions respecting Falkland's Islands (1771). The Patriot (1774).
Taxation no Tyranny (1775).2INH 2, #FFEE. REFTN & I3 bEIN. BEiEH.

hYR-vOU—fEmEE
The Works of Sir Thomas Malory. Oxford English Texts. Ed. by Eugene Vinaver. 2nd edition. Oxford, at
the Clarendon Press, 1973. 13.5 x 21.5 cm., dust jacket. 3 vols. 30,000

NIy — HEE 2R

Massinger, Philip : Plays. With notes critical and explanatory by W. Gifford. Portrait frontispiece. 2nd ed.

London, Printed for Nicol, etc., 1813. 15.7 x 25.6 cm., half red morocco with corners, top edges gilt, others

uncut, some foxing, bookplate. Large paper copy. 4 vols. 80,000

*FHANCTHEIRDD 4 UT L - F 77— ROVERZMN Ule, 17T FU ROEHRT « Uy T - Y22 Y v —(1583-1640) DIFR
. BATOvIER. X&

DY R FAYIRTF—RRZDT7TFAAY GilR) =4
Wood, A.A.: Athenae Oxonienses. An Exact History of All the Writers and Bishops who have had their
education in the University of Oxford. To which are added The Fasti, or Annals of the said University. A new
edition, with additions, and a continuation by Philip Bliss. London, Printed for Rivington & c., 1813-1820.
23.5 x 29.5 cm., half bound russia, scuffed, wear at heads and tails of spines, some rubbing at head and tail of
spine and along the edges of the boards, corners worn, some foxing. 4 vols. 50,000
# 7S A FURDGEEECTHEBEOBEER S L TCHAISND 7 VY Z— - Dw R(1632-16B)DEZEDVED. AV IR TA—R
REHFDOERE U AIcBDGEEZIRD D, 51 EEBBEICEEOBGOLUE?L | FABERICH v IR T — RREER
SEZENDD, HEOVTER, KT 2FICENFEDEHDD,

F—RANUTENRERE 7V TS ARMLE (I77YIUR)
Ambraser Heldenbuch vollstindige Faksimile Ausgabe im Originalformat des Codex Vindobonensis ser. Nova
2663. der Osterreichischen Nationalbibliothek. Kommerntar von Franz Unterkircher = Codices Selecti XLIII

Schwartzwei§es Faksimile mit einigen ganzseitigen Farbtafeln. Entstehungszeit: Bozen und Inntal Schreiber:
Hans Ried. Graz- Austria, Akademische Druk- u. Verlagsanstalt. 1973. 46.0 x 36.0 cm., leatherette. 150,000



81)

82)

83)

84)

85)

86)

87)

88)

F0: RIENOE[EE (TxxY 7. 176815H)

Cicero, M.T.: Le Epistole Famigliari, Gia tradotte, ed ora in molti luoghi

corrette da Aldo Manuzio. Con gli argomenti a ciascuna epistola, & esplica-

zioni de luoghi difficili Edizione novissima. Espurgata da molti errori.

Venezia, 1761. 12.5 x 19.0 cm, carta a mano. 40,000

*15-16HACHIEED A YU DERIFHRIEE CTHEFEE, IR IXVAADRE]ICKD
FoO0EBE. FITHEUEHDBD).

TISALR:EEE FLRFIVY L. 16714F)

Erasmi, D., Roterod.: Apophthegmatum, Ex optimis utriusque Linguae
Scriptoribus collectorum, Libri Octo. Editio Novissima, A multis, quibus
antea Scatebat mendis, diligenter repurgata. Avec un frontispice. Amstelo-
dami, Apud Joannem Ravesteiniumm, 1671. 7.5 x 13.0 cm., full vellum,
covers worn, ex-libris. 45,000

*Ofaff. JISLK 5NHD. BERM.

J7ILY— FI\RE1EFICDOWVNTDI/DHAM U
TJ)\RE 2. FE I E[FICDVTOHRIBDIFIE
Gualthero, R. (Gwalther, R.) : In Ioannis Apostoli&Evangelistae Epistolam Canonicam, Homiliae
XXXVIIL In Eiusdem Apostoli Duas Posteriores Epistolas, Homiliarum Sylvab. Tiguri, Christophorus Fros-
chouerus, 1578. 19.2 x 28.4 cm, boards, slightly worn. 170,000
*FFEEDODE(ICDVTDTT VEBHBEZEL. VI« VIJUDEEEZHTLEF1—-UvEeDY I VI URER (7O
TRV NDU—F— JLRILT-T7)b5—(1519-1586,"V T « > T U DIRIE) DEE, AEF. BEICDVWTODHETHD.
PETOT A Y MARICIFAD @. HEDEMHE. FEICHEH. A=, R, WIUEERDD . BHAR,

81)

RIVZT 4 I ANJURAZEDEB —FLTU— X577 — HONLX ZZHIEIR—

Pernety, Domantoine Joseph : Dictionnaire Mytho-Hermetique. Paris, Delalain, 1787. petitin 8°. 60,000

*NJLRT « (1716-1801) [FX@MFE L LTTU—RUEBXREICHA R, PI 0 ZIVICHBVTHANZDERZFEE UTc AW,
AEEFEEIIVTAEF U v AOHGERS OIRZH D IcHICR EH SN, HSDINVAXFFAFEICET HFHH, &
EDROFE. XFEICHFIDEIHEFREL FIRRMREHADVVIROFARILT 7 LOIER. Z£ULTZEDRDY 1—
WP UXLDERDIERDE L ICZDREZRETENTED,

RNRR-TPOAFRA /" VaFrA45—4R: ANy IHDEERIT LD [#HEXE] =212/

[Thomas Von Aquin] Die katholische Wahrheit oder die theologische Summa des heiligen Thomas Von

Aquin deutsch Wiedergegeben von C. M. Schneider. Regensburg, Manz, 1886-1892. 14.5 x 23.0 cm., half

cloth, paper label to spine, library stamp. 12 vols. 65,000

* F2BF FERBLURSD (CHTOHNTWVD. CM.IaFAF—[CKDMHRF. HHRIORE, HEHE. FEN. BICES
EA. |OINIVEET. BEICEEH.

T—I\—iR : TR 5REE

Buber, Martin (hrsg.) : Die Gesellschaft: Sammlung sozialpsychologischer Monographien. Hrsg. von
Martin Buber. Bd. 1 - Bd. 40 (Alles Erschienene). Frankfurt, Riitten & Loening, 1906 - 1920. Alle Binde in
erster Ausgabe. - Einbandzeichnungen und Vorsatzpapiere v. Peter Behrens. - Autorenverzeichnis: Werner
Sombart - Das Proletariat - Die Religion - Die Politik - Der Streik - Die Zeitung - Der Weltverkehr -Der Arzt -
Der Handel - Die Sprache - Der Architekt - Die geistigen Epidemien - Das Warenhaus -Die Revolution - Der
Staat - Die Schule - Das Parlament - Das Theater - Die Kolonie - Das Kunst-gewerbe - Der Ingenieur - Die
Bérse - Der Sport - Erfinder und Entdecker - Die Sitte - Die Kirche - Der Richter - DieFrauenbewegung - Die
Partei - Das Recht - Die Erziechung - Die Erotik - Der Dilettantismus - Die Arbeiter-Bewegung- Das Heerr -
Der Schriftsteller - Die Technik. In 36 Orig. Banden. 80,000

——F I {FEE[mE s

Nietzsche, E: Briefwechsel. Kritische Gesam- tausbabe. Hrsg. von Giorgio Colli & Mazzino Montinaru.
Gruyter. Cloth. Abt. I : Bde. 1-4. 1975-1993. 4 Bde. Abt. 11 : Bde. 1, 2, 5, 6/1, 6/2. 1977-1980. 5 Bde. Abt.
IIT : Bde. 1-6. 1981-1984. 6 Bde. zus. 15 Bde 98,000

——FEEE om

Nietzsche, F: Werke. Kritische Gesamtausgabe. Hrsg. von Giorgio Colli u. Mazzino Montinari. Gruyter.
cloth. Abt.II : Bde 1-4. 1972-1978. 4 Bde. Abt.IV : Bde 1-4. 1967-1969. 4 Bde. Abt.V : Bde 1-2. 1971-
1973. 2 Bde. Abt.VI : Bde 1-3. 1968-1969. 3 Bde. Abt.VII : Bde 1-3. 1974-1977. 3 Bde. Abt.VIII : Bde 1-3.
1970-1974. 3 Bde. zus. 19 Bde. 720,000
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89)

90)

01)

92)

93)

v = 1T

DAY—)VOEIZ/INDI/\DTR  1919-19234F

Staatliches Bauhaus in Weimar 1919-1923. Weimar/Miinchen/Kéln, Nierendorf, 1923. Original boards

with cover design by Bayer, spine replaced, light soiling to covers and some restoration, slightly wear. 300,000

*19BFDRERICHE U CHRITSNIMFC. NONDRCKDBRIDDHITY. T, fREE. TIX F[Cl;?ﬂl:llf'j]\ JA
T— JU— DT VRAF— BERU=FTFENSE, R0 (DEEE IR, =ifGH (HER). / M. ByR
Bkl . —EBmEH.

USDON\DREEGNEY RUP Y #HTULERE GhigER)

Mondrian, Piet.: Neue Gestaltung. Neoplastizismus, Nieuw Beelding. Bauhausbiicher 5. Schriftleitung:

Walter Gropius & L. Moholy-Nagy. Miinchen, Albert Langen Verlag, [1925]. 23.0 x 18.5 c¢m., original

wrapper, chipped. 250,000

* 45V I DEWERT - 274 LOFDAITH S IeET k- £ RU T (1872-1948) (F 192444 )L— TERNDS ) T9\D R
[ZB8MUTc. AEFFEDIR0~B3FEDERZ R EHIBD T, UNDN\DREEZ)FEIVU—XDHLEE U THITSNIZ, KR
DEIARIT ST AIFERY - FFICKD. TREMDEL)., & - BEN.

89) 90) 91)

EMY=RE [V ITR=—] AIFIS(19274) ~5 3 SK&RTI(1929F)i2eh 23

The Enemy. A Review of Art and Literature. Ed. by Wyndham Lewis. From No.1 to No.3. London, Arthur

Press, 1927-1929. 18.5 x 28.3 / 18.5 x 27.8 cm., original illustrated wrappers. 3 issues 120,000
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Collection les Poquettes Volantes. Daily Bul. [1965-79]. 10.6 x 13.6 cm., paperbound. 62 vols. 80,000
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Surfanta. Periodico Illustrato degli artisti “Surfanta” di Torino From No.1 (Jan. 1964) to No.15 (July 1972).

16.0 x 23.5 cm., original pictorial wrappers. 15 numbers & 5 catalogues 150,000
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